Deposits from customers   3,057,708   640,606   945,299   452,737   -   5,096,350
Borrowed funds -  -  -   698,284   -   698,284
Other liabilities  -   -   -   -   540,026   540,026

Financial liabilities   3,057,708   640,606   945,299   1,151,021   540,026   6,334,660

Total interest re-pricing gap   (2,664,227) (345,308)  (811,071)  4,476,570   (411,551)   244,413

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The interest re-pricing gap analysis is supplemented by monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and
liabilities to various standard and non-standard interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a
monthly basis include a 100 basis points (bps) parallel shift in all yield curves. An analysis of the Bank’s sensitivity to
an increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no symmetrical movement in yield curves and a constant
balance sheet position) and its impact on the net interest margin is as follows:

   Possible interest rate movements

   Total interest re-pricing
gap

 +100bps   +200bps   +300bps

Up to 1 month   (4,248,017)
(42,480)

 (84,960)  (127,441)

1-3 months (678,486) (6,785) (13,570) (20,355)
3-12 months   (1,178,801) (11,788) (23,576)  (35,364)

over 1 year   6,478,490 64,785 129,570 194,355

Total  3,732 7,464 11,195

Net interest income 513,532

Impact on net interest income for 2020 0.73% 1.45% 2.18%

CONSOLIDATED BANK (GHANA) LIMITED
Financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2020

49

NOTES (continued)
(All amounts are in thousands of Ghana cedis)

3. Financial risk management (continued)

3.3 Market risk (continued)

3.3.2. Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis (continued)

   Possible interest rate movements

Total interest re-

pricing gap  +100bps   +200bps   +300bps

Up to 1 month   (2,779,285)

 (26,651)

 (53,301)

 (79,952)
1-3 months (517,895) (3,305) (6,609)  (4,328)

3-12 months   (868,600)  (5,473)  (10,947)  (16,420)